

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Meeting Agenda

ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & **DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE**

ALD. JAMES WITKOWIAK, CHAIR Ald. Willie Wade, Vice-Chair Ald. Michael Murphy, Ald. Robert Bauman, and Ald. T. Anthony Zielinski

Tuesday	, February 24, 20	009	9:00 AM	Room 301-B, City Hall	
1.	<u>081440</u>		esignating the Sievers/Green House at 3173 an Historic Site, in the 8th Aldermanic District.	d 3179-3181 South 31st	
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ald. Donovan		
2.	<u>081452</u>	Resolution relative to an appeal of the Historic Preservation Commission's action denying the installment of a replacement door and panels at 135 W. Reservoir Avenue. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR			
3.	<u>081439</u>	Resolution approving the blight designation of the City-owned brownfields and adjoining City lots at 104 East Nash Street, 2055-63 North 30th Street and 31st and Galena Streets for acquisition and remediation by the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee, in the 6th and 15th Aldermanic Districts.			
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ald. Hines Jr. and Ald. Coggs		
4.	<u>081311</u>	known as RG North of Wes	dinance relating to the First Amendment to a De S Warehouse, on lands located on the West Si t College Avenue, to allow for options to the ap manic District. Ald. Witkowski	ide of South 6th Street and	
	9:30 A.M.				
5.	<u>081419</u>	Resolution approving the First Amendment to the Riverwalk Development Agreement construction of a Riverwalk segment adjoining the property located at 1858 North Commerce Street, in the 6th Aldermanic District.			
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ald. Coggs		
6.	<u>071407</u>	-	pproving the Northeast Side Area Comprehensi Overall Comprehensive Plan, in the 3rd, 4th an Ald. Bauman, Ald. McGee Jr. and Ald. Kovad	d 6th Aldermanic Districts.	

7.	<u>080083</u>	Resolution amending the Near West Side Area Comprehensive Plan.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Bauman		
8.	<u>081469</u>	Reappointment of Gaurie Rodman to the City Plan Commission by the Mayor. (3rd Aldermanic District)		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
9.	<u>081470</u>	Reappointment of Larri Sue Jacquart to the City Plan Commission by the Mayor. (3rd Aldermanic District)		
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR		

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Members of the Common Council and its standing committees who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. Notice is given that this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees, although they will not take any formal action at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to the Coordinator at Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances are required to register with the City Clerk's Office License Division. Registered lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.